# 2018-2019 ESTIMATED EXPENSES

These are estimated school-related expenses. Prices and dates are subject to change without notice.

### 2018-19 ACADEMIC CALENDAR

SEMESTER	START	END	COST
Fall	Aug. 20, 2018	Dec. 13, 2018	\$19,000
Spring	Jan. 22, 2019	May 15, 2019	\$19,000
Summer	May 28, 2019	Aug. 17, 2019	\$19,000

CLASS HOLIDAYS: Labor Day (Sept. 3), Fall break (Oct. 19-21), Thanksgiving break (Nov. 17-25), Spring break (March 9-17), Independence Day (July 4)

### 2019-20 ACADEMIC CALENDAR

SEMESTER	START	END	ESTIMATED COST
Fall	Aug. 26, 2019	Dec. 19, 2019	\$19,000
Spring	Jan. 21, 2020	May 13, 2020	\$19,000
Summer	May 26, 2020	Aug. 15, 2020	\$19,000

CLASS HOLIDAYS: Labor Day (Sept. 2), Fall break (TBA), Thanksgiving break (Nov. 23-Dec. 1), Spring break (March 7-15)

2018–19 COMPREHENSIVE FEES (per semester)	\$1,402

IMMIGRATION SERVICES FEE (per semester) \$275

## DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLEMENTAL FEES

Engineering part-time (1-6 credit hours, per semester)	\$500
Engineering full-time (7 or more credit hours, per semester)	\$1,000
Business 1000 Level Courses	\$75 per credit hour
Business 2000-4000 Level Courses	\$25 per credit hour

Note that the number of credit hours for which a student is enrolled may affect the total price. In addition to the tuition and fees described above, various course and lab fees may be assessed depending on the course(s) in which a student is enrolled. These fees are used to support extraordinary course-specific costs (e.g., laboratory materials or equipment, course materials retained by the student, etc.). Refunds of fees are subject to the university's published policies and procedures.

# FALL 2018 SEMESTER

TOTAL	\$28,362*
Health Insurance	\$1,260
Living Expenses	\$6,700
Comprehensive Fees	\$1,402
Course Fees	\$19,000
	COST

### FALL 2018 AND SPRING 2019 SEMESTERS

TOTAL	\$56.724*
Health Insurance	\$2,520
Living Expenses	\$13,400
Comprehensive Fees	\$2,804
Course Fees	\$38,000
	COST

## FALL 2018, SPRING 2019, AND SUMMER 2019 SEMESTERS

TOTAL	\$85,086*
Health Insurance	\$3,780
Living Expenses	\$20,100
Comprehensive Fees	\$4,206
Course Fees	\$57,000
	COST

\* Additional course fees and departmental and lab fees may apply. \*\* Living expenses are estimates only and are based on shared apartment living arrangements.

Updated 1/7/2019

